Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Sherman Oaks NC

Name: Jeffrey Hartsough

Phone Number: (310) 614-9804

Email: jhartsough@shermanoaksnc.org

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(16) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 02/08/2021

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 03/01/2021

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 20-0492

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: The Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council (SONC) supports CF 20-0492 to address climate change trends. Whereas the residents of Sherman Oaks are concerned with the damage to health and effect on climate change caused by burning fossil fuels, and whereas the common practice of investing in fossil fuels contributes greatly to the marketplace dominance of fossil fuels, the Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council supports Council File 20-0492 and notes the City should not be supporting investments in fossil fuel companies, and residents shouldn't have to worry about the City's insurance vendors failing due to investments in a declining industry. Therefore, be it resolved, that the Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council SUPPORTS the Blumenfield motion in Council File 20-0492, to create a rating system for insurance providers identifying their risk due to fossil fuel investments